Bortezomib Injection

Product Information:

Pharmaceutical form: Injection

Category : Anti Cancer

Pack: 1x1vial

Brand name : Bortezomib Injection

Content: Bortezomib (3.5mg)

Therapeutic Use: To treat people with multiple myeloma (a type of cancer of the bone marrow)



Product Description:

What is Bortezomib Injection?

Bortezomib injection is an anti-cancer drug that is used to treat multiple myeloma and mantlecell lymphoma.

How Bortezomib Works

Bortezomib is a cancer-fighting drug. It works by preventing or decreasing protein degradation in cells. As a result, the number of proteins in cancer cells increases, leading to their elimination.

How to Use

- A health care practitioner administers Bortezomib Injection by injecting it into a vein or under the skin. If you're getting this drug through your skin, ensure the injection site is changed every time to avoid skin harm.
- The dosage is determined by your weight, medical condition, laboratory tests, and treatment response.
- It is essential to drink enough fluids when taking this medication to prevent dehydration. If

you have any questions, consult your doctor.

Bortezomib Injection - Side Effects

- The injection site may cause dizziness, lightheadedness, nausea, vomiting, lack of appetite, diarrhoea, constipation, weariness, weakness, or pain/redness. Nausea, vomiting, and diarrhoea are all common side effects. Your doctor may recommend medicine to treat it.
- When rising gently from a sitting or laying posture, you can limit the danger of dizziness and lightheadedness.
- You were provided with this prescription because your doctor determined that the advantage to you exceeds the danger of side effects. Your risk can be reduced if your doctor keeps a close eye on you.
- Bortezomib Injection can produce adverse effects since it destroys cancer cells quickly (tumour lysis syndrome). Your doctor may prescribe medicine and advise you to drink plenty of water to reduce your risk.
- If you experience any serious side effects, such as tingling, numbness, pain, or burning in your arms or legs, fainting, serious headache, mood changes, severe stomach pain, symptoms of liver disease, or heart failure signs, contact your doctor immediately.
- This medicine rarely causes a severe allergic reaction. However, if you detect any symptoms of a major allergic response, such as a rash, itching/swelling, extreme dizziness, or problems breathing, seek medical treatment immediately.
- Inform your doctor if you have any other side effects not listed above.

Some Tips for Bortezomib

- Under the guidance of a healthcare expert, Bortezomib Injection is injected into veins or the skin.
- Do not miss any doses and follow your doctor's instructions to the letter.
- To prevent pregnancy while using this drug, use an effective birth control technique.
- During treatment, blood tests may be required to check your blood cells, platelet count,

liver function, and kidney function.

If you have coughing, shortness of breath, or swelling in your feet, call your doctor immediately.

Bortezomib Injection Supplier

Healthiza is one of the leading Bortezomib Injection supplier and manufacturer, offering the best quality medicine globally through a validated cold chain secure shipment process. We use this process to manufacture, store and deliver medicines at a very specific temperature. Customers can avail of this premium quality pharma product at an affordable price from us.



GET IN TOUCH HEALTHIZA LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD

EMAIL: info@healthizalife.com | sales@healthizalife.com

PHONE: +91- 93289 40307

ADDRESS: A-907, Signature II, Sarkhej 382210 Ahmedabad, India.

WEBSITE: www.healthizalife.com